# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Alex PORAT			04/20/2007	
Salvatore VITALE			05/09/2007	
Stephen A. G. MIT	CHELL		04/24/2007	
Eduard VASILESC	U		04/23/2007	
Peter Lance OXLE	Y		04/18/2007	
Gordon Andrew PA			05/02/2007	
Jason David NISKA	NEN		04/18/2007	
Andrew R. DANIELS			04/18/2007	
Dragan MRKOVIC			04/18/2007	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	CANADA L3Y 4X7 ERS Total: 1			
Property	Туре		Number	
		12629944		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(005)70	6 7173		
	(905)72 Il be sent via US	Mail when the fax attempt is un	successful.	
Phone: 905-726-7045				
Email: arlene.ebanks@magna.com		banks@magna.com		
Correspondent Name: Alex Porat				
Address Line 1: 337 Magna Drive				
Address Line 4:	Aurora,	CANADA L4G 7K1		
501369591			REEL: 025451 FRAME: 0951	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	703984USCIP-CON				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlene Ebanks				
Total Attachments: 12 source=703984uscipconassignmentfiled#page1.tif					
source=703984uscipconassignmentfiled#page2.tif source=703984uscipconassignmentfiled#page3.tif					
source=703984uscipconassignmentfiled#page4.tif source=703984uscipconassignmentfiled#page5.tif					
source=703984uscipconassignmentfiled#page6.tif					
source=703984uscipconassignmentfiled#page7.tif source=703984uscipconassignmentfiled#page8.tif					
source=703984uscipconassignmentfiled#page9.tif source=703984uscipconassignmentfiled#page10.tif					
source=703984uscipconassignmentfiled#page11.tif source=703984uscipconassignmentfiled#page12.tif					

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

7

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
PORAT, Alex	Name: MAGNA CLOSURES INC.				
VITALE, Salvatore MITCHELL, Stephen A. G. VASILESCU, Eduard	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗸 Yes 🗌 No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>521 Newpark Boulevard</u>				
Execution Date(s) <u>April 20, 2007</u>					
Assignment Merger	City: Newmarket				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Joint Research Agreement	State:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: L3Y 4X7				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes 🗸 No				
	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/629,944	B. Patent No.(s)				
. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✔No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Alex Porat	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 337 Magna Drive	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Aurora	8. Payment Information				
State: Zip: L4G 7K1	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: 905-726-7045	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: <u>905-726-7173</u>	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: ale.porat@magna.com	Authorized User Name Alex Porat				
9. Signature:	<u>Dec. 6, 2010</u> Date				
Alex Porat Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 12 sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## -1A -

# **Continuation of the information Item 1**

Names of Conveying party (ies)

OXLEY, Peter Lance PATON, Gordon Andrew NISKANEN, Jason David DANIELS, Andrew R. MRKOVIC, Dragan

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alex PORAT, a Canadian citizen, Salvatore VITALE, a Italian citizen, Stephen A. G. MITCHELL, a Canadian citizen, Eduard VASILESCU, a Canadian citizen, Peter Lance OXLEY, a Canadian citizen, Gordon Andrew PATON, a Canadian citizen, Jason David NISKANEN, a Canadian citizen, Andrew R. DANIELS, a Canadian citizen and Dragan MRKOVIC, a Canadian citizen, whose postal addresses are: 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, Canada; Leopoldstrasse 136, 80804 Munich, Germany; 3215 Peter St., Windsor, Ontario, N9C 1J4, Canada; 610 Pelletier Court, Newmarket, Ontario, L3X 2N6, Canada; 18342 9th Line, R.R. #3, Mount Albert, Ontario, L0G 1M0, Canada; 1 Ramsden Crescent, Sharon, Ontario, L0G 1V0, Canada; 1009 Barton Avenue, Keswick, Ontario, L4P 3E9, Canada; 68 Ward Avenue, Sharon, Ontario L0G 1VO, Canada, 349 McBride Crescent, Newmarket, Ontario, L3X 2W2, Canada, respectively invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

#### Powered Actuating Device for a Closure Panel of a Vehicle

for which an application was filed on January 25, 2007 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as application No. 11/657,713.

WHEREAS, MAGNA CLOSURES INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 521 Newpark Boulevard, Newmarket, Ontario, L3Y 4X7 is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Alex PORAT, Salvatore VITALE, Stephen A. G. MITCHELL, Eduard VASILESCU, Peter Lance OXLEY, Gordon Andrew PATON, Jason David NISKANEN and Andrew R. DANIELS and Dragan MRKOVIC does hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAGNA CLOSURES INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to

any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

Alex PORAT, Salvatore VITALE, Stephen A. G. MITCHELL, Eduard VASILESCU, Peter Lance OXLEY, Gordon Andrew PATON, Jason David NISKANEN and Andrew R. DANIELS and Dragan MRKOVIC AGREES to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Alex PORAT, Salvatore VITALE, Stephen A. G. MITCHELL, Eduard VASILESCU, Peter Lance OXLEY, Gordon Andrew PATON, Jason David NISKANEN, Andrew R. DANIELS and Dragan MRKOVIC, hereby requests and authorizes the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA CLOSURES INC., its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at Aurorg, Onlend, this 20th day of April Alex PORA

#### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>ARLESE EBANKS</u>, whose full post office address is <u>BE Billancourt Crez. Brampton</u> was personally present and did see Alex PORAT who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at \_\_\_\_\_,this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

Salvatore VITALE

any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

Alex PORAT, Salvatore VITALE, Stephen A. G. MITCHELL, Eduard VASILESCU, Peter Lance OXLEY, Gordon Andrew PATON, Jason David NISKANEN and Andrew R. DANIELS and Dragan MRKOVIC AGREES to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Alex PORAT, Salvatore VITALE, Stephen A. G. MITCHELL, Eduard VASILESCU, Peter Lance OXLEY, Gordon Andrew PATON, Jason David NISKANEN, Andrew R. DANIELS and Dragan MRKOVIC, hereby requests and authorizes the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA CLOSURES INC., its successors and assigns.

> EXECUTED at \_\_\_\_\_ ,this day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

> > Alex PORAT

#### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

, whose full post office address is I. was personally present and did see Alex PORAT who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at <u>MUNICH</u>, this <u>9</u> day of <u>MAY</u>, 2007. *wa bue Vital* Salvatore VITALE

# STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, WOLFBANG NO'R SCHUBAUSTRASSE 17, MUNICH 81245 G Salvatore VITALE who is known to me, execu	1NG, whose full post office address is				
SCHUBAUSTRASSE 17, MUNICH 81245 G	ERMANY was personally present and did see				
Salvatore VITALE who is known to me, execu	ite the above Assignment.				
	( ABD				
	Signature of Withers				
EXECUTED at	,thisday of, 2007.				
<u> </u>					
	Stephen A. G. MITCHELL				
	-				
STATEMENT BY WITNESS					
T.	, whose full post office address is				
	was personally present and did see				
Stephen A. G. MITCHELL who is known to	me, execute the above Assignment.				
,	Signature of Witness				
EXECUTED at	,thisday of, 2007.				

# Eduard VASILESCU

# STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, whose full post office address is was personally present and did see Eduard VASILESCU who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

#### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, \_\_\_\_\_, whose full post office address is was personally present and did see Salvatore VITALE who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness , this 24 day of 4 **EXECUTED** at Stephen A. G. MITCHELL

#### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>Mark Mandle</u>, whose full post office address is 16842 <u>PHRK CHECKE DA. CHAGRIN FALLS, CH, VSA</u> was personally present and did see **Stephen A. G. MITCHELL** who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

rach Mandle

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at \_\_\_\_\_, this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

#### Eduard VASILESCU

#### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, \_\_\_\_\_, whose full post office address is was personally present and did see Eduard VASILESCU who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

#### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, whose full post office address is was personally present and did see Salvatore VITALE who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at \_\_\_\_\_, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

Stephen A. G. MITCHELL

#### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, whose full post office address is was personally present and did see Stephen A. G. MITCHELL who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at Newmorket	this 23 day of April, 2007.
	\$ das

Eduard VASILESCU

#### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Karsten Hennze, whose full post office address is <u>Po for 181 Gonder Out Cott 1600</u> was personally present and did see Eduard VASILESCU who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

# EXECUTED at NEWMARKET, this 18th day of APRIL, 2007.

Peter Lance OXLEY

#### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>JURE LEONARP</u>, whose full post office address is <u>114 VIDLET ST. BARRIE OUT. LAN 9M8</u> was personally present and did see Peter Lance OXLEY who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at \_\_\_\_\_, this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

**Gordon Andrew PATON** 

#### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, \_\_\_\_\_, whose full post office address is \_\_\_\_\_\_was personally present and did see Gordon Andrew PATON who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at \_\_\_\_\_, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

Jason David NISKANEN

PATENT REEL: 025451 FRAME: 0961 Ŧ

,this day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2007. **EXECUTED** at

#### Peter Lance OXLEY

#### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

\_\_\_\_\_, whose full post office address is \_\_\_\_\_\_was personally present and did see Ι, Peter Lance OXLEY who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at <u>Newmarket</u> this 2 nd day of May, 2007.

Gordon Andrew PATO

#### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>Goe 2</u> <u>Milche</u>, whose full post office address is <u>61 Jone 2</u> <u>Wiche</u>, was personally present and did see Gordon Andrew PATON who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at \_\_\_\_\_\_this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

Jason David NISKANEN

EXECUTED at \_\_\_\_\_\_, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

#### Peter Lance OXLEY

#### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, whose full post office address is was personally present and did see Peter Lance OXLEY who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at \_\_\_\_\_\_this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

Gordon Andrew PATON

#### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, whose full post office address is was personally present and did see Gordon Andrew PATON who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at <u>Newmarket</u>, ON, this 18 day of <u>April</u>, 2007.

Jason David NISKANEN

I, DOMINIC DIBLASIO, whose full post office address is <u>P.O. BOX 64</u>, OUFENSIVILE, ONE was personally present and did see Jason David NISKANEN who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

EXECUTED at <u>Newmarket</u>, this 18th day of <u>April</u>, 2007.

Andrew R. DANIELS

#### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, DOMINIC DIBLASIO, whose full post office address is <u>P.O. BOX 64. OUFFINSVILLE, ONT</u> was personally present and did see Andrew R. DANIELS who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at <u>NEW MARKET</u>, this 18 day of <u>APRIL</u>, 2007.

### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>DOMINIC DIBLASIO</u>, whose full post office address is <u>P.O. BOX 64</u> QUEENSVILLE, ONT was personally present and did see Dragan MRKOVIC who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

703984USCIP

PATENT REEL: 025451 FRAME: 0964

**RECORDED: 12/06/2010**